ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS
Horizontal Mounting Bracket
Horizontal bracket that mounts to wall. Create a workspace
from 12” to 60”. Each bracket includes one connecting screw
for use with multiple horizontal modules to fit your environment.
*Hardware to mount brackets to wall is NOT included.
EZ-Wall   Organization & Storage System

ezwallinstr1113
Vertical Brackets
These vertical brackets that attach to the horizontal
mounting bracket and include two set screws to secure
them to the horizontal mounting brackets to reduce
side-to-side“swing”. Holes in brackets allow for
additional screws to be used for greater safety and
security. Brackets are available in 3 lengths and
2 finishes. *Hardware to mount brackets to wall
in NOT included.
Shelf Mounts
Mount into the slots in the vertical supports.
Used with single shelf configurations. Double
shelf mounts are available for side-by-side
multiple shelf units.
FWMSB14CH FWMSB14GN  14" X 6” X 2” 35.8 x 15.3 x 5.1 cm
FWMSB18CH FWMSB18GN  18" X 6” X 2” 45.7 x 15.3 x 5.1 cm
FWMSB21CH FWMSB21GN  21" X 6” X 2” 53.0 x 15.3 x 5.1 cm
FWMSB24CH FWMSB24GN  24" X 6” X 2” 61.0 x 15.3 x 5.1 cm
FWMDB14CH FWMSB14GN  14" X 6” X 2” 35.8 x 15.3 x 5.1 cm
FWMDB18CH FWMSB18GN  18" X 6” X 2” 45.7 x 15.3 x 5.1 cm
FWMDB21CH FWMSB21GN  21" X 6” X 2” 53.0 x 15.3 x 5.1 cm
FWMDB24CH FWMSB24GN  24" X 6” X 2” 61.0  x 15.3 x 5.1 cm
EZ-Wall   Organization & Storage System
Starter Components and Suggested Con�gurations
FWMB6SS  6 hooks   2” x 2” x 1”  5.1 x 5.1 x 2.5 cm
  for wire grids
Stainless Steel Item# Description   Dimensions  (in) Dimesions (cm)
1    Horizontal Mounting
      Bracket
2    Vertical Bracket
3    Shelf Mount
4    Wire Grid
1
2
3 4
Most components available in Chromate and
Green Epoxy depending on intended use.
*Hardware to mount brackets to wall is NOT included.
**Shelf brackets available to accommadate various shelf
   depths. Length of shelf is determined by wall mounted
   horizontal bracket or distance between shelf brackets.
Horizontal Mounting Bracket  1
FWMBKT12CH FWMBKT12GN  12" x 1” x 3” 30.5 x 2.5 x 7.6 cm
FWMBKT18CH FWMBKT18GN  18" x 1” x 3” 45.7 x 2.5 x 7.6 cm
FWMBKT36CH FWMBKT36GN  36" x 1” x 3” 91.4 x 2.5 x 7.6 cm
FWMBKT48CH FWMBKT48GN  48" x 1” x 3”                  122.0 x 2.5 x 7.6 cm
FWMBKT60CH FWMBKT60GN  60" x 1” x 3”                  152.4 x 2.5 x 7.6 cm
Chromate Item#  Dimensions  (in) Dimensions (cm)   Green Epoxy Item #
Vertical Bracket
2
Chromate Item#  Dimensions  (in)     Dimensions (cm)   Green Epoxy Item #
FWMVB17CH FWMVB17GN  16" x 2 11/32” x 1 3/4”        40.6 x 5.9 x 4.5 cm
FWMVB31CH FWMVB31GN  31" x 2 11/32” x 1 3/4”     79.3 x 5.9 x 4.5 cm
FWMBKT41CH FWMBKT41GN  441/2" x 2 11/32” x 1 3/4”    113 x 5.9 x 4.5 cm
Shelf Mounts [single]
Shelf Mounts [double]
3
FWMG1836CH FWMG1836GN  37” X 18” X 1” 94.7 x 45.7 x 2.5 cm
FWMG2448CH FWMG2448GN  49” X 24” X 1” 94.7 x 61.0 x 2.5 cm
FWMG3036CH FWMG3036GN  37” X 30” X 1” 94.7 x 76.8 x 2.5 cm
Chromate Item#              Dimensions  (in)             Dimensions (cm)             Green Epoxy Item #
4    Wire Grid [with optional wall or horizontal bracket mounting componets]
Chromate Item#  Dimensions  (in) Dimesions (cm)Green Epoxy Item #
Wire Grids